GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 82
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.02.2022

SETTING UP OF REGIONAL RAIL MUSEUMS

82. SHRI UPENDRA SINGH RAWAT:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways had any proposal to set up Regional Rail Museums
in various States in the country particularly in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the locations identified for the same
and the estimated cost of the projects; State/UT/location-wise; and

(c) the time by which the new Rail Museums are likely to be set up?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(a) At present there is no proposal to set up new Regional Rail Museums
in the country. The current policy is to develop only Digital Museums at
important Railway Stations of the country subject to justification/feasibility
on case to case basis. In the State of Uttar Pradesh, following stations have

been identified for providing digital museum:

(i) Lucknow Junction (ii) Varanasi (iii) Rae Bareli Junction
(iv) Prayagraj Junction (v) Kanpur Central (vi) Allahabad Chheoki
(vii) Etawah (viii) Agra Cantt. (ix) Mathura Junction
(x) Vrindavan (xi) Gorakhpur

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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